Midcars 2015 Veterans Day Log (DRAFT)

Please review this draft of the Veterans Day Log for accuracy. E-mail corrections
and additions to: DIRECTOR@MIDCARS.NET by 11PM EST Sunday, Dec. 6, 2015.

Call Name Branch Section Years Specialty/Ship Location
AA9SR George USN 4 Yrs. ET-2 Radar

AA9ZB John Army SigCorps 61-64 Ft Shafter, Hli
AB9QU Bill Army 20" Eng. Brigade 69-74 Heavy Equipment Speed Loader Viet Nam
AG8J Carl USAF Hickham Air Base 59-63 Aircraft Maintenance

AI9R Tom USAF 20 Yrs

AK8V Ray USN Security Group 68-74 Security Guantanamo Bay
K1DE John Army HQ Battery Sig Corps 56-63 Air Def. Artil Radar Repair-Cuban Missile

K8CMD Hal USAF 63-67 Air Police Philippines
K8MGK Tom USN Seal Base 59-64 Radio Specialist

K8SRB Stan USAF 57-61 Radar Tech ACMW

K8UOU Jim Army Instructor 1959 Hawk Missile Div, Elect, Airframe, Engine. Ft. Bliss TX
K8VTT Jerry USMC 70-92 Ground Pounder

K9BBU Larry USN 59-60 USS Macon

KOMF Tom USAF Chanute Air Base 62-66 Aero Space Ground Equipment Repair MATS

KOMG Keith Army 18t Bn 8" Inf 68-70 4™ Inf Div Light Weapons Div

K9OGR Pete Army 809 Eng 64-66 Heavy Equipment Operator

KO9PDI Keith USAF 68-71 Kellv AFB




KOROM
K9UO
KOXT
KA4WRR
KA8CAB
KA8JCP
KA9FCR
KBGWLF
KBG6LAS
KB8GAE
KBO9DEH
KBINGX
KCORSX
KC5VGD
KC8EXV
KC8HEF
KC8NVI
KC8WAR
KC9BRM
KC9DKC
KCOLDK
KCOPTD
KCOYNY

Ron
Bob
John
Tom
Paul
Ron
Frank
Chris
Karla
Rich
Gary
Steve

Len

Wil
Gary
Cliff
Guy
Bernie
Dave
Burt
Gary
Rich

USAF
Army
USN
Army
USAF
USN
USN
Army
USN
USAF
Army
USN
Army
USAF
USN
Army
USAF
Army
USN
UsSMC
USN
UsMC

Army

82nd Airborne
Radio School

Aviation Elect Tech

8t Cavalry

StratAir Cmd

Ft. Riley, KS
NucSubFIt N Atlantic
Army Support Cmd

Security Police

Strat Air Command

RivrBoat RepairShip
Fort Bliss TX

2nd Mar Div

Security Police

62-66
71-73
67-70
62-65
63-93
68-74
67-73

74-81
70-74
62-64
68-74
64-68
5yrs

61-97
70-72

1977
67-71
69-90
61-82
7 yrs
69-94

Plumber

508" Infantry

River Assault Squadron D
Communication Spec

Air Crew. Sr. Chief Ret.
ET

Nuclear Reactor Op Fast Attack
Cavalry Scout (19D)
Nurse

Hound Dog Missile Tech
Parts specialist

Specialist

Field Maint. Group Officer

Narcotics, Training Instr. Lackland AFB

Air Warfare Specialist
62-g20
F-84 & B-28 Refueling

Missile Electronics

USS Garrett, USS Intrepid Carrier

Demolitions/Chem Warfare

Ft. Bragg
Viet Nam

Panama Canal

New London, CT
Fort Hood

Grand Forks AFB, ND

Spain

Viet Nam

USS America, USS Yorktown and Coral Sea Gulf of Tonkin

Helo Mechanic



KD@LL
KDQOEB
KD8ECQ
KD8KKY
KD8LSP
KD8SYP
KD8WVT
KDOHG
KGQGKP
KG8UG
KI4VvMB
KK4DIlY
KK4IFF
KL3JRR
KY4KFC
N@VCU
N2WJS
N4VJJ
N8ADB
N8ADJ
N8HLC
N8HLH
N8IG

Jerry
Hart
Dave
Glenn
Rob
Bob
Jerry
Curtis
Jim
Charles

David

Jimmy
Larry
Dennis
Steve
Charlie
John
Ray
Ron
Frank
Joe

Paul

USN

Army

Army

UsSMC

Army

Army Radio Infantry
UsSMC

USN HC 8 Sqdron
USAF

Army Construct Btn
USN

Army NatGd MichiganNatGd
USAF Crew Chief
Army NatGd 29™ Eng Btn Co 8
Army Helo Mechanic
Army

ArmyAF

Army

USAF

USAF&Army Crypto

USN

MI Nat'l Grd G6

USAF

60-66
64-02
67-70
79-83
59
67-71
68-94
83-87
4 yrs
67-71
74-78
59-75
4 yrs
65-70
5 years

68-74

67-74
6 yrs
23 Yrs
56-62
65-71
60-80

LST LSD Engineman

Artillery Surveyor, RadioTelOps

Radio Op

Helo & Jet Pilot

44t Missile Maint Sqdrn
Heavy Equipment

Boiler Tech

Fighter Jets

Intermediate Speed Radio Operator
CH-47 Chinooks

Wheel & Track Mechanic/Specialist
Paratrooper

Satellite Communications

306 XO AFCS Pleiku AFB & Little Rock
USS Blandy Boiler Tech
Lt Vehicle Op

SR-71b Tech Recon Systems Supervisor

Cuban Missile Crisis

Viet Nam DMZ

Desert Storm

SE Asia

Viet Nam

Viet Nam

Viet Nam



N8VRC
N8XLS
N9BOO
NO9DWE
NILWE
NIONMX
N9QA
NI9RXM
NOTV
ND8G
NK8L
NV8C
NX4Q
WB8ETD
WB8FKI
WB8NEO
WS8NRH
W8RMJ
WOEHU
WOFM
WOGAS
WoGQW
WOMOE

Bill
Denny
Bruce
John
Dennis
Rudy
Charlie
Al

Bud
Leo
Rick
Jim
Shane
Dave
Mike
Doc
Phil
John
Frank
Gary
Ed

Ron

Army
USN
USAF
USN
USN
usmcC
Army
USN
USN
Army
USAF
ARMY
USAF
usSmMC
Army
Army
Army
USN
USAF
Army
USN
USAF
Army NatGd

NAS Corpus Christy
19t TacAir SupSqdr

Aviation Sqdrn
MC Supply Cntr

USS Independence

NORAD SAGE Ctr

Wright Patterson
1st Marine Group
37 Inf. Div

6" Cavalry Brigade
Medical Corps

Also Army Nat'| Grd
Fort Sill, OK
Nuclear Service

Security Service

70-72
63-66
66-70
71-75
65-69
60-64
60-93
57-61
54-58
64-67
64-66
13 Yrs.
20 Yrs.
73-79
44-46
89-92
20

1 year
64-68
63-65
59-60
61-66
61-62

Radio & Field Wireman

Parachute Rigger - Airdale

Ground power Repairman — Fwd Air
Electronic Specialist

USS Kittyhawk, USS Forestall

Logistics

Also USS Wasp Deck Hand (BM)

Field Control Missile Officer

Communications Engineer

Electronic Communication

Rifleman & Band WWII

Field Maint. Group officer

Communication Spec.

CW Instructor

Viet Nam

Viet Nam

Rota Spain

Europe

Ft Knox



WOMXC
WOPGW
WOTMW
WA3ZHR
WAB8V
WA9EKQ
WA9ISG
WA9QIB
WA9STI
WBSEEW
WBSBETS
WB8JCK
WB8SKP
WB9ETS
WBIIXS
WCON
WD8NHK
WD8PVB
WG8Y

Larry
Ralph
Tom
Jerry
Ed
Matt
Walt
Larry
Scott
Dan
Charlie
Ken
Dennis
Charlie
Jim
Lyle
Carl
Bob
Mark

USAF B58 Hustler
USAF Chanute Air Base
USAF Kessler Base
USN

Army Fr. Eustis

USAF Putnam AFB
USN USS Wisconsin
USAF

Army Mil. Intelligence
Army

USAF

Army

Army

USAF

Army NG

USAF Air Training Cmd
Army Security
AirNatGd Hq Trp,

53-76
58-79
73-79
65-71
62-64
53-57
45-47
57-68
74-81
67-73
51-54
70-76
68-70
4 Yrs
68-74
48-52
58-62
64-66
70-76

Navigator

Wx equipment Supv.

Ground Radio Specialist

USS Allagash and USS Cadmus Iceland
Finance, Acctng, DataProc
Aircraft Mechanic French Moracco
Engineer aboard ship Auxiliary Power Spec

On alert during Cuban Missile Crisis

Finance Supv.

Refueling Specialist

Army Cook

VHF-UHF Radios SE Viet Nam
Korea

ET

Radio Instructor — MARS Operator

Aircraft Maint. Viet Nam

107" Support, Armored Cav., Lt, Hvy Truck Driver



