Midcars 2015 Veterans Day Log (DRAFT)

Please review this draft of the Veterans Day Log for accuracy. E-mail corrections and additions to: DIRECTOR@MIDCARS.NET by <u>11PM EST Sunday, Dec. 6, 2015.</u>

<u>Call</u>	Name	Branch	Section	Years	Specialty/Ship	Location
AA9SR	George	USN		4 Yrs.	ET-2 Radar	
AA9ZB	John	Army	SigCorps	61-64		Ft Shafter, HI
AB9QU	Bill	Army	20 th Eng. Brigade	69-74	Heavy Equipment Speed Loader	Viet Nam
AG8J	Carl	USAF	Hickham Air Base	59-63	Aircraft Maintenance	
AI9R	Tom	USAF		20 Yrs		
AK8V	Ray	USN	Security Group	68-74	Security	Guantanamo Bay
K1DE	John	Army	HQ Battery Sig Cor	ps 56-63	Air Def. Artil Radar Repair-Cuban Missile	
K8CMD	Hal	USAF		63-67	Air Police	Philippines
K8MGK	Tom	USN	Seal Base	59-64	Radio Specialist	
K8SRB	Stan	USAF		57-61	Radar Tech ACMW	
K8UOU	Jim	Army	Instructor	1959	Hawk Missile Div, Elect, Airframe, Engine.	Ft. Bliss TX
K8VTT	Jerry	USMC		70-92	Ground Pounder	
K9BBU	Larry	USN		59-60	USS Macon	
K9MF	Tom	USAF	Chanute Air Base	62-66	Aero Space Ground Equipment Repair MA	TS
K9MG	Keith	Army	1 st Bn 8 th Inf	68-70	4 TH Inf Div Light Weapons Div	
K9OGR	Pete	Army	809 Eng	64-66	Heavy Equipment Operator	
K9PDI	Keith	USAF		68-71	Kelly AFB	

K9ROM	Ron	USAF		62-66	Plumber	
K9UO	Bob	Army	82nd Airborne	71-73	508 th Infantry	Ft. Bragg
K9XT	John	USN	Radio School	67-70	River Assault Squadron D	Viet Nam
KA4WRR	Tom	Army		62-65	Communication Spec	Panama Canal
KA8CAB	Paul	USAF	Aviation Elect Tech	63-93	Air Crew. Sr. Chief Ret.	
KA8JCP	Ron	USN		68-74	ET	
KA9FCR	Frank	USN		67-73	Nuclear Reactor Op Fast Attack	New London, CT
KBØWLF	Chris	Army	8 th Cavalry		Cavalry Scout (19D)	Fort Hood
KB6LAS	Karla	USN		74-81	Nurse	
KB8GAE	Rich	USAF	StratAir Cmd	70-74	Hound Dog Missile Tech	Grand Forks AFB, ND
KB9DEH	Gary	Army	Ft. Riley, KS	62-64	Parts specialist	
KB9NGX	Steve	USN	NucSubFlt N Atlantic	68-74	Specialist	
KCØRSX	Len	Army	Army Support Cmd	64-68	Field Maint. Group Officer	
KC5VGD		USAF	Security Police	5 yrs	Narcotics, Training Instr. Lackland AFB	Spain
KC8EXV	Wil	USN		61-97	Air Warfare Specialist	
KC8HEF	Gary	Army		70-72	62-g20	Viet Nam
KC8NVI	Cliff	USAF	Strat Air Command		F-84 & B-28 Refueling	
KC8WAR	Guy	Army		1977	Missile Electronics	
KC9BRM	Bernie	USN	RivrBoat RepairShip	67-71	USS Garrett, USS Intrepid Carrier	
KC9DKC	Dave	USMC	Fort Bliss TX	69-90	Demolitions/Chem Warfare	
KC9LDK	Burt	USN		61-82	USS America, USS Yorktown and Coral S	ea Gulf of Tonkin
KC9PTD	Gary	USMC	2 nd Mar Div	7 yrs		
KC9YNY	Rich	Army	Security Police	69-94	Helo Mechanic	

KDØLL	Jerry	USN		60-66	LST LSD Engineman	Cuban Missile Crisis
KDØOEB	Hart	Army		64-02		
KD8ECQ	Dave	Army		67-70	Artillery Surveyor, RadioTelOps	
KD8KKY	Glenn	USMC		79-83		
KD8LSP	Rob	Army		59	Radio Op	Viet Nam DMZ
KD8SYP	Bob	Army	Radio Infantry	67-71		
KD8WVT	Jerry	USMC		68-94	Helo & Jet Pilot	Desert Storm
KD9HG	Curtis	USN	HC 8 Sqdron	83-87		
KGØKP	Jim	USAF		4 yrs	44 th Missile Maint Sqdrn	
KG8UG	Charles	Army	Construct Btn	67-71	Heavy Equipment	
KI4VMB	David	USN		74-78	Boiler Tech	
KK4DIY		Army NatGd	MichiganNatGd	59-75		
KK4IFF	Jimmy	USAF	Crew Chief	4 yrs	Fighter Jets	SE Asia
KL3JRR	Larry	Army NatGd	29 th Eng Btn Co 8	65-70	Intermediate Speed Radio Operator	
KY4KFC	Dennis	Army	Helo Mechanic	5 years	CH-47 Chinooks	
NØVCU	Steve	Army		68-74	Wheel & Track Mechanic/Specialist	Viet Nam
N2WJS	Charlie	ArmyAF			Paratrooper	
N4VJJ	John	Army		67-74	Satellite Communications	
N8ADB	Ray	USAF		6 yrs		
N8ADJ	Ron	USAF&Army	Crypto	23 Yrs	306 XO AFCS Pleiku AFB & Little Rock	Viet Nam
N8HLC	Frank	USN		56-62	USS Blandy Boiler Tech	
N8HLH	Joe	MI Nat'l Grd	G6	65-71	Lt Vehicle Op	
N8IG	Paul	USAF		60-80	SR-71b Tech Recon Systems Supervisor	Viet Nam

N8VRC	Bill	Army		70-72	Radio & Field Wireman	Viet Nam
N8XLS	Denny	USN	NAS Corpus Christy	63-66	Parachute Rigger - Airdale	
N9BOO	Bruce	USAF	19 th TacAir SupSqdr	66-70	Ground power Repairman – Fwd Air	Viet Nam
N9DWE	John	USN		71-75	Electronic Specialist	Rota Spain
N9LWE	Dennis	USN	Aviation Sqdrn	65-69	USS Kittyhawk, USS Forestall	
N9NMX	Rudy	USMC	MC Supply Cntr	60-64	Logistics	
N9QA	Charlie	Army		60-93		
N9RXM	AI	USN	USS Independence	57-61	Also USS Wasp Deck Hand (BM)	
N9TV		USN		54-58		
ND8G	Bud	Army		64-67	Field Control Missile Officer	
NK8L	Leo	USAF	NORAD SAGE Ctr	64-66		
NV8C	Rick	ARMY		13 Yrs.		
NX4Q	Jim	USAF	Wright Patterson	20 Yrs.	Communications Engineer	
W8ETD	Shane	USMC	1 st Marine Group	73-79	Electronic Communication	
W8FKI	Dave	Army	3 rd Inf. Div	44-46	Rifleman & Band WWII	Europe
W8NEO	Mike	Army	6 th Cavalry Brigade	89-92		
W8NRH	Doc	Army	Medical Corps	20		
W8RMJ	Phil	USN		1 year		
W9EHU	John	USAF	Also Army Nat'l Grd	64-68	Field Maint. Group officer	
W9FM	Frank	Army	Fort Sill, OK	63-65	Communication Spec.	
W9GAS	Gary	USN	Nuclear Service	59-60		
W9GQW	Ed	USAF	Security Service	61-66		
W9MOE	Ron	Army NatGd		61-62	CW Instructor	Ft Knox

W9MXC	Larry	USAF	B58 Hustler	53-76	Navigator	
W9PGW	Ralph	USAF	Chanute Air Base	58-79	Wx equipment Supv.	
W9TMW	Tom	USAF	Kessler Base	73-79	Ground Radio Specialist	
WA3ZHR	Jerry	USN		65-71	USS Allagash and USS Cadmus	Iceland
WA8V	Ed	Army	Fr. Eustis	62-64	Finance, Acctng, DataProc	
WA9EKQ	Matt	USAF	Putnam AFB	53-57	Aircraft Mechanic	French Moracco
WA9ISG	Walt	USN	USS Wisconsin	45-47	Engineer aboard ship Auxiliary Power Sp	ec
WA9QIB	Larry	USAF		57-68	On alert during Cuban Missile Crisis	
WA9STI	Scott	Army	Mil. Intelligence	74-81		
WB8EEW	Dan	Army		67-73	Finance Supv.	
WB8ETS	Charlie	USAF		51-54	Refueling Specialist	
WB8JCK	Ken	Army		70-76	Army Cook	
WB8SKP	Dennis	Army		68-70	VHF-UHF Radios	SE Viet Nam
WB9ETS	Charlie	USAF		4 Yrs		Korea
WB9IXS	Jim	Army NG		68-74	ET	
WC9N	Lyle	USAF	Air Training Cmd	48-52	Radio Instructor – MARS Operator	
WD8NHK	Carl	Army	Security	58-62		
WD8PVB	Bob			64-66	Aircraft Maint.	Viet Nam
WG8Y	Mark	AirNatGd	Hq Trp,	70-76	107 th Support, Armored Cav., Lt, Hvy True	ck Driver